will pay FRANCHISOR in a form of payment acceptable to FRANCHISOR, such as cashier’s check or
wire transfer, a one-time initial fee of TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,000.00), unless (i) the
STORE is designated as a Pro-Shop, in which case the initial fee shall be equal to TWO THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00) or (ii)(a) YOU are an existing Nutrishop Store franchisee in
good standing under YOUR Nutrishop Store franchise agreement with FRANCHISOR and YOUR
Product Distribution Agreement(s) with NS Distribution and (b) this Agreement governs the operation of